RESOLUTION 2021-033

FORMING THE TRACY HOMELESSNESS ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND APPOINT TWO COUNCIL MEMBERS TO SERVE ON THE NEWLY FORMED COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, The City Council recognize that a shelter crisis exists and forming a Council Homelessness advisory committee will facilitate an opportunity to evaluate options to address the current homelessness crisis; and

WHEREAS, On February 16, 2021 the Tracy City Council voted to form a standing Council committee entitled Tracy Homelessness Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, The scope of the Committee is as follows:

- 1. To implement the Tracy Homelessness Strategic Plan including the possible amendment of such plan
- 2. To address homelessness in the City of Tracy; and

WHEREAS, The Committee will be comprised of two Council Members; and

WHEREAS, The Committee will meet quarterly and provide updates to the full Council at the Council meeting following the standing committee meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Tracy does hereby form the Tracy Homelessness Advisory Committee and appoint Council Member Arriola and Council Member Davis to serve on the Committee.

The foregoing Resolution 2021-033 was adopted by the Tracy City Council on the 16th day of March, 2021 by the following votes:

AYES:

COUNCIL MEMBERS: ARRIOLA, BEDOLLA, DAVIS, VARGAS, YOUNG

NOES:

COUNCIL MEMBERS: NONE

ABSENT:

COUNCIL MEMBERS: NONE

ABSTAIN:

COUNCIL MEMBERS: NONE

MAYOR

Muy O. you

CITY CI FRK